DATE: 11/16/99 AGENDA ITEM # _// () APPROVED () DENIED () CONTINUED TO _____

FROM: CINDY PILG, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

SUBJECT: CENSUS COMPLETE COUNT PROGRAM – APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 1999

6

Į

Needs:	For the City Council to approve the attached resolution granting funds for the Census Comple Count Program.						
Facts:	1.	The City Council at their meeting of May 18, 1999, authorized funding not to exceed \$7,00 to reimburse San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG) for a jurisdiction share of Census Complete Count program expenditures as shown in Exhibit A.					
	2.	Resolution No. 99-xxx is attached to authorize funds from the Account No. 100-110-5235- 101.					
Analysis and Conclusion:	The City Council has authorized the funding for costs relating to the Census Complete Count Program. The funds now need to be appropriated and the account number assigned.						
Policy Reference:	None.						
Fiscal Impact:	\$7, 000.						
Options:	a.	The City Council allocates funding in the amount of \$6,985 for the Census Complete Count Program.					
	b.	Amend, modify or reject the above option.					

Attachments:

- Census Complete Count Program Agency Contributions
- Resolution No. 99-xxx

Census Complete Count Program Agency Contributions

Jurisdiction	Total Program Committment Level					Modifications
	\$0	\$75K	\$175K		TOTAL MMITTED	(please indicate if change is needed)
Arroyo Grande			X	\$	11,589	
Atascadero		Х		\$	7,900	
Paso Robles		Х	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	\$	6,985	
Grover Beach	1	X		\$	3,927	
Morro Bay	X	1.00340.021.0040	say and there	\$		
Pismo Beach			X	\$	6,139	
San Luis Obispo			X	\$	31,038	
County of SLO Nt. 1		1 Alexandria	Х	\$	75,186	
TOTAL APPROVED E	e strange	1. J. C. M.D. Mr. 1	\$	142,764		

Please list your Complete Count Committee Staff Representative

Contact Phone

SLOCOG Staff Contact: Dan Herron Telephone #: 781-5711 SLOCOG Fax Number: 781-5703 e-mail: slocog@slonet.org

Notes.

1. Recommended by County staff

Exhibit A 11-2

CCCLIST.xlsSheet12:37 PM10/18/99

1, 2 .

RESOLUTION NO. 99-xxx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING AN ALLOCATION TO PARTICIPATE IN CENSUS VIA SLOCOG

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized funding not to exceed \$7,000 for participation in the census via San Luis Obispo Council of Governments (SLOCOG) at their meeting of May 18, 1999 for a jurisdictional share of Census Complete Count Program expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the Account No. 100-110-5235-101 has been designated for this expenditure.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby approve a budget allocation in the amount of \$7,000 from the Account No. 100-110-5235-101.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 16th day of November, 1999, on the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Duane J. Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharilyn M. Ryan, Deputy City Clerk